
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-1389 Name: Amendment No. 1,  Services Agreement 2022-2023
- No Cost - My Other Brother - Castlemont High
School

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:5/24/2023 Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: Final action:6/21/2023 6/21/2023

Enactment date: 6/21/2023 23-1195Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 - No
Cost by and between the District and My Other Brother, Oakland, CA, for the latter to work with
teachers and staff to convene weekly individual and group meetings to provide academic and social-
emotional support for participating students, providing cultural programming, tutoring support and lead
after school program study hall for Football programming to facilitate leadership development, life
Skills, and research (Youth Participatory Action Research) opportunities for school’s  youth; establish
support systems, a culturally affirming space, and sense of community among students to aid in their
retention, personal/identity, and leadership development at Castlemont High School, extending the
term of the Agreement from September 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 to June 30, 2024, at no cost to
the District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-1389 Amendment No. 1,  Services Agreement 2022-2023 - No Cost - My Other Brother -
Castlemont High School

Contact: Michael.Scott@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education6/21/2023 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Services Agreement 2022-2023 - No Cost by and
between the District and My Other Brother, Oakland, CA, for the latter to work with teachers and staff to
convene weekly individual and group meetings to provide academic and social-emotional support for
participating students, providing cultural programming, tutoring support and lead after school program study
hall for Football programming to facilitate leadership development, life Skills, and research (Youth
Participatory Action Research) opportunities for school’s  youth; establish support systems, a culturally
affirming space, and sense of community among students to aid in their retention, personal/identity, and
leadership development at Castlemont High School, extending the term of the Agreement from September 1,
2022 through June 30, 2023 to June 30, 2024, at no cost to the District.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

